such other address as the holder of this promissory note at any given time may designate by written notice to 
Maker, in lawful money of the United States of America, the total amounts disbursed to Maker by Holder under 
this Promissory Note (which total amounts shall not exceed the principal amount of ONE MILLION THREE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,300,000.00) (the “Loan”)), together with all accrued 
and unpaid interest, as determined below, from December 1, 2025, and other amounts that are Maker’s 
obligations under this Promissory Note. Holder will have no obligation to disburse specific amounts to Maker